	5-12	2-02	05-15-2003	
(R	rm PTO-1594 ev. 10/02) //B No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	RECORDATIC TRADE		TMENT OF COMMERCE ant and Trademark Office
1	ab settings ⇒⇔ ▼	▼ •	102449315,	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1.1	Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Domino Telecom Solutions Limited	
Ĭ.	Active Voice, LLC		Internal Address:	
	Individual(s)	Association Limited Partnership	Street Address: 17 Avenue d	
	General Partnership Corporation-State		City: Monte Carlo State:	
	Other Limited liability co. (Washington)		Individual(s) citizenship	700
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach			9-3
3.1	Nature of conveyance:	—	Limited Partnership	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
	Assignment	Merger	Corporation-State Isle of M	
	Security Agreement	Change of Name	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United	
E×	Other Execution Date: March 31, 2003		representative designation is attached: Yes V No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
4.7	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/044738			****
ļ ,			B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	Additional number(s) attached Yes No			
cor	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: George W. Tuttle		Total number of applications ar registrations involved:	
Nai				
Inte	rnal Address: Holland & Knigh	t LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	<u>\$_40.00</u>
			Enclosed	
_			Authorized to be charged	to deposit account
Stre	et Address: 10 St. James Aver	nue	8. Deposit account number:	
_			502324	
Ci	ty: Boston State: MA	Zip:02116		,
05/14/200 3-39Y	WE -00000168 502324 7604473		THIS SPACE	
01 FC:8521 9. Sigr at0:00 CH				
<u> </u>	GEORGE W. TUTTLE Levy W. Jutt May 8, 2003			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS FROM ACTIVE VOICE, LLC (ASSIGNOR) TO DOMINO TELECOM SOLUTIONS LIMITED (ASSIGNEE)

I, Victor T. Foia, am President and CEO of the Assignor, Active Voice, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company. I represent and warrant that I have full authority to take this action on behalf of the Assignor and to bind the Assignor.

The Assignor hereby assigns and conveys to Domino Telecom Solutions

Limited (a corporation organized under the laws of the Isle of Man), all of its rights to
the trademark "PHONESOFT" in the United States and in all other countries
throughout the world.

Dated this 31st day of March, 2003.

ACTIVE VOICE, LLC

Victor T. Foia, President &CEO

S/N 76/044738

MARK: PHONESOFT

RECORDED: 05/08/2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002733 FRAME: 0681